

Serial No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 172/2025

Gurjant Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Divaynshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(09.02.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted.
- 02.** Needful be done by the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **27.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.02.2026
SUNIL